	12-194
Form PTO-1595 12-19-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
	ana attal 18188 181 1821
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 102627	583 V
To the Honorable Commissioner o.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Detroit Neurosurgical Foundati
Joseph J. Berke, M.D. 3248 Interlaken	
West Bloomfield, MI 48323	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖬 Assignment 🕞 Merger	
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	3333 E. Jefferson Avenue
	Street Address:
Execution Date: 12.17.03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🦉 N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,507,764
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🏹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Amy Berken Executive Director	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u> ,00
Internal Address:	Mage Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address.	
3333 E. Jefferson Avenue	
City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE
<i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in</i>	nformation is true and correct and any attended
is a true copy of the original decument.	
Mitter Man Torow VI	A-ANNEBrown 12-17.03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
0 0	r sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
	rademarks, Box Assignments
	,
J	PATENT

REEL: 014788 FRAME: 0739

					08	nple Form (form	ier PTOrabie I) (u
AS	SIGNMENT OF	PATENT			Da	icket Numbe	r (optional)
Whereas, I, Joseph	J. Berke		of3248	Inte	laken,	West Blo	omfield N
referred to as patentee.	d id obtain a United Sta otary Scalpel I	ted Patent for	an improver	nent in _			
5,507,764	, dated	04/16/9	5				
owner of said patent, and	it Neurosurgica					~ (*********), 231	
	fferson, Detro				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ereinafter referred to as 3333 E. Jeff	"assignee" whose mai erson	iling address is	1				
	t	. and State r	of	Michio	jan	- W , 4 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
ity of Detroi							
desirous of acquiring the low, therefore, in consid cknowledged, and other nto said assigned the er	he entire right, title and eration of the sum of good and valuable cou titre right, title and inter	interest in the 1.00 nsideration, I, I rest in and to th	dollars the patentee the said Pate	, by thes Int afores	e presents aid; the se	do sell, assi me to be hel	gn and transfe d and enjoyed
desirous of acquiring the ow, therefore, in consid exnowledged, and other nto said assignee the er / the said assignee for the r which said Patent is g	ne entire right, title and eration of the sum of good and valuable cou titre right, title and inter his own use and behood ranted, as fully and ent	interest in the 1.00 insideration, I, I rest in and to the f, and for his lease tirely as the same	dollars the patentee he said Pate ligal represe me would ha	, by thes nt afores ntatives a toben	e presents aid; the se and essign: held by mo	do sell, assi me to be hal s, to the full e e had this as	gn and transfe d and enjoyed and of the term signment and
a desirous of acquiring the low, therefore, in consid eknowledged, and other nto said assignee the er y the said assignee for h or which said Patent is g ale not been made. xecuted this	eration of the sum of good and valuable co bire right, title and inter his own use and behood ranted, as fully and ent 17th	interest in the 1.00 insideration, I, I rest in and to the f, and for his lease tirely as the same	dollars the patentee he said Pate ligal represe me would ha	, by thes Int afores Intatives a Ave been	e presents aid; the se and essign: held by mo	do sell, assi me to be hal s, to the full e e had this as	gn and transfe d and enjoyed and of the term signment and
desirous of acquiring the low, therefore, in consid cknowledged, and other nto said assignee the er y the said assignee for h or which said Patent is g ale not been made. xecuted this	eration of the sum of good and valuable co bire right, title and inter his own use and behood ranted, as fully and ent 17th	interest in the 1.00 insideration, I, I rest in and to the f, and for his le tirely as the sample day of	dollars the patentee he said Pate egal represe me would ha Decembe	, by thes int afores intalives i ave been er	e presents said; the se and essign: held by m 	do sell, assi me to be hai s, to the full e e had this as 03	gn and transfe d and enjoyed and of the term signment and
a desirous of acquiring the source of acquiring the source of acquiring the source of acquiring the source of assignee the error of the source of assignee for the source of the source	ne entire right, title and eration of the sum of good and valuable con- bitre right, title and inter- his own use and behood ranted, as fully and enti- 17th MI) MI) SS:	interest in the 1.00 insideration, I, I rest in and to the f, and for his lease tirely as the same day of	dollars the patentee he said Pate igal represe me would he Decembe	, by thes int afores intalives i ave been er	e presents said; the se and essign: held by m 	do sell, assi me to be hai s, to the full e e had this as 03	gn and transfe d and enjoyed and of the term signment and
a desirous of acquiring the low, therefore, in consid eknowledged, and other not said assignee the er y the said assignee for t or which said Patent is g ale not been made. xecuted this	he entire right, title and eration of the sum of good and valuable con hitre right, title and inter- his own use and behood ranted, as fully and enti- 17th MI)) SS: eared saidJoseph	interest in the 1.00 insideration, I, I rest in and to the f, and for his le tirely as the sample day of J. Berke	dollars the patentee he said Pate tigal represe me would ha Decembe	by thes int afores intatives a ave been er	e presents said; the se and essign: held by m 	do sell, assi me to be hal s, to the full d e had this as 03	gn and transfe d and enjoyed and of the term signment and
tate ofMichigan ounty ofWayne efore me personally app nd acknowledge the fore	he entire right, title and eration of the sum of good and valuable con- bitre right, title and inter- his own use and behood ranted, as fully and enti- 17th) MI) SS: eared saidJoseph going instrument to be 	interest in the 1.00 insideration, I, I rest in and to the f, and for his le tirely as the sample day of J. Berke	dollars the patentee he said Pate ingal represe me would he Decembe	, by thes int afores intalives i ave been er	e presents said; the se and essign: held by m 	do sell, assi me to be hal s, to the full d e had this as 03	gn and transfe d and enjoyed and of the term signment and

This form offers a semple or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.